3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED IMARCH2012 | KS | OB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T ECR 19070071 s 57 1T
C ECR-19-010920 11JuL2o1y | 1B GB
2151554-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2151554-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2151554-1 C TOOL NG KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151554-? C TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151554-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2 41 mm [. 0951 F - | - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
INSUL 1381 mm [.150] F - | - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
— IAPPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 1) - 1 1 - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
408-35047 S R N | 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
S I S I | 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N- | 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
Sl | 18023~ 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 1241
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKIT TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | - | 2119580 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1739
TERMINAL NAME: YPC TERMINAL - - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ? ? - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /2
154~ 169 IN [3.91-4.29 mm] 120~ 150 IN [3.05-3.81 mm] - |REF|REFJREF|REF]  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
NONE ] ] - | - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
XEEMQQ%[QN - | - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
SPECIFICATION - - - - | - 2119799~ HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
Sl | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TERMINALS APPLIEDZ& Nl - | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL R | 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
21132481 T115-1330 Sl | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
Sl | 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
Sl | 18036071 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1T
Sl | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
P ( Sl | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
m;% Fg:& EWF;I%NQHGHT %Eé%gﬂg?ggwwg -2l 2| 2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 |66
> 0 0mm? 55470 05 [ 0614/- 007 OUT OF RANGE S I S I | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
WY T 30470 05 [ 051+/- 0021 > 0 | R | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
0 85mm? U 55170 05 [ 0494/ 0077 > 5 Sl | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 156
0. 50mm? 1.154/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 3.5 N 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |54
-2 2 2 2 | 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
Sl | 1803382-6  [HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
M!!ﬂ -2 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- (N 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED |48
Zﬁl CCCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - (N 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
Zﬁl S I S I | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N R N | 1803515- RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
S TORAGE OF APPLICATOR. E AR AR N 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 147
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | | 1752356~ SUPPORT, TERMINAL 1 34
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S T 2079585 0 |SCH, TS, Hodd (M4 X cb) ISE
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE e e 2|2 | 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 50
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S R N | 2844992 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L A | 1°495688-0 |SPALER, CRIMPER , as
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. Sl | 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl S I S I | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N I I | 1-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 1720
Sl | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - L] | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
Sl | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
Sl | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (I
N - | 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
¥WARN NG N - ] 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTING N 22 1633932-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER [ Ul r [ ] 2406411 [SPACER 1
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 1 1 1 1 21}9%5778 MRESSOR S 2
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTITMENTS . N N E i 1-238011-7 |BLOCK. CRINPER SPACER 7
N2 2] | 3-2119582-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
Sl | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N | 6-1633609-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
A -T7)-72)-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I N S T A ki 30JAN20T2 — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: SZ?EEZ‘ 30JAN2012 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD SOJANZOT2 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S W Ocsar 51 s
Dol L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e A 1] 00779 (2151554
7 7 RESTRICTED CUSTOMER SCALE L [SHEET 0F R e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING



3

30mm STROKE

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

%z

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

8 Oy

REF

5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Toc DIsT REVISONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET 1
REF e %73.Oi0.5
0 T\
REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
REF
/X TITIN 7R < T AT
44 6140.05

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

kol Dwg_ STAKEM S0JANCOTZ (D) TE Connectivity
“ \ CHGK BATLEY 30JAN2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD SOJANZ2OT 2 | NaME ‘
N ATLANTIC VERSION .
Lre 1 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti v -
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED ATERTAL B Ve Al 00779 [C=2151554
POST FEED PRE FEFED RESTRLCTED CUSTOMER SCALE |0 SHEET ) OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTEIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
M REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151554-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151554-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151554-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 2417 mm [.095] -
SOL 0. 81 mn " 150] . w 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICAZ%;%@SZ§UCTIONS L] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
I 2119082-3  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
I 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
3 I 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
I 180231 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 24
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: YPC TERMINAL 1 - 2003440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE REF RéF ;yigazz EéEE%EEETQigNEiﬁgERN) L0 LRESLENT l gi
154- 169 IN [3.91-4.29 mm] 120- 150 IN [3.05-3.81 mm] T T SPRING FLED FINGER 63
XEEMM%MN NONE P - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
SPECTEICATION I 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
4 | 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINALS APPUED@ - | 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL - 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 4]
TN IR I 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
- 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF [ 36
I 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
o - CuE i TeRT nElonT 6 I 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
ST/E ng mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING 1 1 ggjjzgil Egziwtégﬁé? 22
2. 00mm? 1.55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] OUT OF RANGE 1 1 /55888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
g-;gg;g l-;gijg‘gi E-gj;i; 88;} ;-2 N 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- - ‘ - - I 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
U o0mme 1.15+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 5.5 K 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
2 | 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
I 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
I 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
2 | 2] 2-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
in I 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
o2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
I 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS I 1752356-1 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A 2 | 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
§$§§ESgggguigﬁfggkgggTRUCTIQN SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND > | 2 | 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
‘ I 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
/A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 1 1 ;féggéig ggglPsﬁglgé AP RoRS Wi X B0 gf
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ) ) )
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | | GREEEERS oIRIPPER, SIDE FEED Ry
DOCUMENT . 101-35000. | I 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
@ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . 1 1 133252628880534 gigé,NGéHEigPRESSION 112
| I 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
| I 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
| I 1633932-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
I 2406411 SPACER 7
- - - - S
¥WARNING I 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER W Ly 5-2119982-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, } } 64%53838680;1 g%ﬁé CMER f
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. | ’ S
[T -22]-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION %
STIRNZIT2 — TE Conrect ivit
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: SZ?EE\YA 30JAN2012 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD SOJANZOT2 [NaME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON m o L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
Dol L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LEC . A 1| 00779 [@=2151554
RESTRICTED CUSTOMER SCALE o | SR e
AP 4805 REV S 1ARZ000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—= = 3.0£0.5

] [

ﬁ/@ @ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

] QTR GE’R“

35.58£0.05

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTIONS e
=N

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE =

s

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TS 8Tl Rer 10 ERANGE AND e CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANTZATION | DWN SOJANZ20T? o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K STAKEM (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHK 30JANZ012 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS G. BAILEY
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD SOJANZOT2 [NaME ‘
mm _L_LLOLl Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e T Applicator
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg -
SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES 4 -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151554
7 RESTRICTED CUSTOMER — [%¢MF o | 4 Ty

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2-2151554-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2-2151554-1

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



